M
E
D
IC
A
L
 &
 M

D
IC
A
L
 &
 M
IL
IT
A
R
Y
337Your dependable power partner – www.powerbox.com.au
MAX.
MODEL OUTPUT #1 OUTPUT #2 OUTPUT #3 OUTPUT #4 OUTPUT
NUMBER (1)(2) VNOM IMIN IMAX TOL VNOM IMIN IMAX TOL VNOM IMIN IMAX TOL VNOM IMIN IMAX TOL POWER
PM65-10A 5V 0A 10A 2% 50W
PM65-12A 12V 0A 5.5A 1% 65W
PM65-13A 15V 0A 4.5A 1% 65W
PM65-14A 24V 0A 3.0A 1% 65W
PM65-16A 30V 0A 2.5A 1% 65W
PM65-17A 36V 0A 2.2A 1% 65W
PM65-23A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% 65W
PM65-24A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +15V 0.4A 3.0A 5% 65W
PM65-25A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +24V 0.3A 2.0A 5% 65W
PM65-30A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% -5V 0.1A 0.5A 10% 65W
PM65-31A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% 65W
PM65-32A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +15V 0.4A 3.0A 5% -15V 0.1A 0.5A 10% 65W
PM65-33A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +15V 0.4A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% 65W
PM65-39A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +24V 0.3A 2.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% 65W
PM65-40A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% -5V 0.1A 0.5A 10% 65W
NOTES: (1) All multiple output models may be operated at no-load without damage. At no-load, output voltage tolerance increases to 10%.
(2) Safety agency approvals are for the above listed models in PCB mounted format. To order a model with a metallic L-bracket or box, change suffix “A” to
“B”for L-bracket format, to “C” for enclosed format
Selection Table